Public Notice

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Jim Thorpe Borough Council will meet at Memorial Hall, 115 E. 10th St, Jim Thorpe, PA 18229, on **Thursday, June 1, 2023 at 8:00 P.M.**

The purpose of the hearing is an appeal request. Applicants Brian Sargent and Mandy Kane submitted an application appealing the denial of their Short-Term Rental application pursuant to §351-18. The Applicants, though their counsel, Neil D. Ettinger, Esquire, requested continuance of the matter in November 2022 and further continuance of the matter pending receipt of the ZHB Decision in April. The property is located at 1112 Broadview Dr in Jim Thorpe Borough, Carbon County, Pennsylvania. The property is further identified as Parcel ID: 82F-16-A6 and is in the R1 Zoning District.

The complete applications are on file for inspection and review without charge (or a copy may be obtained for a charge not greater than the cost thereof) at Jim Thorpe Borough's offices at 101 East 10th St. Jim Thorpe, PA during regular business hours. If any person with a disability wishes to request that special accommodations be made to allow his or her participation, he or she is asked to contact the Borough at 570-325-3025, at least one business day in advance to make arrangements.

BY ORDER OF JIM THORPE ZONING OFFICE